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Federal Student Aid Programs 2017-18

KS Congressional District 01 Roger Marshall
Number of Awards Dollar Amount
Pell Grants:* 20,034 $73,392,339

Campus-Based Programs:**

FSEOG 3,226 $2,099,292
FWS 1,757 $3,056,085
Number of Total Authorization
Awards
Perkins Loans 4,061 $10,081,130
Federal Loan Programs:***

Direct Loans: Number of Loans Total Loan Volume
Subsidized 20,875 $79,213,704
Unsubsidized 20,998 $82,605,225
PLUS 4,627 $51,259,917
Grad PLUS 407 $5,730,374
Grad Unsubsidized 3,616 $50,896,196

Notes:

* Data for Pell Grants are based on expenditures reported for award year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid
data as of December 2017.

** Data for FSEOG, FWS, and Perkins Loans are for academic year 2017-18 and are reported by the U.S. Department of
Education in the Notification of Campus-Based Awards Publication posted on the web dated June 2017. Totals are based on
allocations and may differ from actual disbursements. For Perkins Loans, the amounts are authorized level of expenditures.

*** Data for Direct Loans are preliminary for academic year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid data as of
December 2017. For institutions with branch campuses, information may be included with the main campus, central office, or
under the name of the individual campus.

Sources: Data were obtained from Federal Student Aid, U.S. Department of Education. Analysis by the National Association of
Independent Colleges and Universities.
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Federal Student Aid Programs 2017-18

KS Congressional District 02 Lynn Jenkins
Number of Awards Dollar Amount
Pell Grants:* 17,125 $64,630,848

Campus-Based Programs:**

FSEOG 2,768 $1,800,872
FWS 1,805 $3,127,559
Number of Total Authorization
Awards
Perkins Loans 2,383 $5,914,267
Federal Loan Programs:***

Direct Loans: Number of Loans Total Loan Volume
Subsidized 18,654 $69,686,518
Unsubsidized 19,524 $76,059,791
PLUS 4,574 $66,460,602
Grad PLUS 900 $13,796,178
Grad Unsubsidized 6,316 $101,761,105

Notes:

* Data for Pell Grants are based on expenditures reported for award year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid
data as of December 2017.

** Data for FSEOG, FWS, and Perkins Loans are for academic year 2017-18 and are reported by the U.S. Department of
Education in the Notification of Campus-Based Awards Publication posted on the web dated June 2017. Totals are based on
allocations and may differ from actual disbursements. For Perkins Loans, the amounts are authorized level of expenditures.

*** Data for Direct Loans are preliminary for academic year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid data as of
December 2017. For institutions with branch campuses, information may be included with the main campus, central office, or
under the name of the individual campus.

Sources: Data were obtained from Federal Student Aid, U.S. Department of Education. Analysis by the National Association of
Independent Colleges and Universities.

© NAICU

National Association of Independent Colleges and Universities
1025 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036-5405
Tel: (202)785-8866 | Fax: (202)835-0003 | www.naicu.edu



~INAICU

Federal Student Aid Programs

KS Congressional District 03

2017-18

Kevin Yoder

Pell Grants:*

Campus-Based Programs:**

FSEOG
FWS

Perkins Loans

Federal Loan Programs:***
Direct Loans:

Subsidized
Unsubsidized
PLUS

Grad PLUS

Grad Unsubsidized

Number of Awards

13,586

805
382

Number of
Awards

338

Number of Loans

9,953
8,488
249
269
1,461

Dollar Amount

$46,474,881

$524,852
$663,575

Total Authorization

$840,978

Total Loan Volume

$32,263,508
$36,350,343
$2,355,128
$4,361,978
$29,375,245

Notes:

* Data for Pell Grants are based on expenditures reported for award year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid

data as of December 2017.

** Data for FSEOG, FWS, and Perkins Loans are for academic year 2017-18 and are reported by the U.S. Department of
Education in the Notification of Campus-Based Awards Publication posted on the web dated June 2017. Totals are based on
allocations and may differ from actual disbursements. For Perkins Loans, the amounts are authorized level of expenditures.

*** Data for Direct Loans are preliminary for academic year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid data as of
December 2017. For institutions with branch campuses, information may be included with the main campus, central office, or

under the name of the individual campus.

Sources: Data were obtained from Federal Student Aid, U.S. Department of Education. Analysis by the National Association of

Independent Colleges and Universities.
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Federal Student Aid Programs

KS Congressional District 04

2017-18

Ron Estes

Pell Grants:*

Campus-Based Programs:**

FSEOG
FWS

Perkins Loans

Federal Loan Programs:***
Direct Loans:

Subsidized
Unsubsidized
PLUS

Grad PLUS

Grad Unsubsidized

Number of Awards

14,915

1,777
836

Number of
Awards

1,781

Number of Loans

14,056
13,148
1,109
246
1,768

Dollar Amount

$51,907,922

$1,156,815
$1,454,809

Total Authorization

$4,422,223

Total Loan Volume

$49,260,237
$54,997,711
$10,890,323

$3,618,646
$26,552,613

Notes:

* Data for Pell Grants are based on expenditures reported for award year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid

data as of December 2017.

** Data for FSEOG, FWS, and Perkins Loans are for academic year 2017-18 and are reported by the U.S. Department of
Education in the Notification of Campus-Based Awards Publication posted on the web dated June 2017. Totals are based on
allocations and may differ from actual disbursements. For Perkins Loans, the amounts are authorized level of expenditures.

*** Data for Direct Loans are preliminary for academic year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid data as of
December 2017. For institutions with branch campuses, information may be included with the main campus, central office, or

under the name of the individual campus.

Sources: Data were obtained from Federal Student Aid, U.S. Department of Education. Analysis by the National Association of

Independent Colleges and Universities.
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