

**KS Congressional District 01** 

**Roger Marshall** 

	Number of Awards	<b>Dollar Amount</b>
Pell Grants:*	20,034	\$73,392,339
Campus-Based Programs:**		
FSEOG	3,226	\$2,099,292
FWS	1,757	\$3,056,085
	Number of Awards	Total Authorization
Perkins Loans	4,061	\$10,081,130

# Federal Loan Programs:\*\*\*

Direct Loans:	Number of Loans	Total Loan Volume
Subsidized	20,875	\$79,213,704
Unsubsidized	20,998	\$82,605,225
PLUS	4,627	\$51,259,917
Grad PLUS	407	\$5,730,374
<b>Grad Unsubsidized</b>	3,616	\$50,896,196

### Notes:

Sources: Data were obtained from Federal Student Aid, U.S. Department of Education. Analysis by the National Association of Independent Colleges and Universities.

<sup>\*</sup> Data for Pell Grants are based on expenditures reported for award year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid data as of December 2017.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Data for FSEOG, FWS, and Perkins Loans are for academic year 2017-18 and are reported by the U.S. Department of Education in the Notification of Campus-Based Awards Publication posted on the web dated June 2017. Totals are based on allocations and may differ from actual disbursements. For Perkins Loans, the amounts are authorized level of expenditures.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Data for Direct Loans are preliminary for academic year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid data as of December 2017. For institutions with branch campuses, information may be included with the main campus, central office, or under the name of the individual campus.



KS Congressional District 02

**Lynn Jenkins** 

	Number of Awards	<b>Dollar Amount</b>
Pell Grants:*	17,125	\$64,630,848
Campus-Based Programs:**		
FSEOG	2,768	\$1,800,872
FWS	1,805	\$3,127,559
	Number of Awards	Total Authorization
Perkins Loans	2,383	\$5,914,267

# Federal Loan Programs:\*\*\*

Direct Loans:	Number of Loans	Total Loan Volume
Subsidized	18,654	\$69,686,518
Unsubsidized	19,524	\$76,059,791
PLUS	4,574	\$66,460,602
Grad PLUS	900	\$13,796,178
<b>Grad Unsubsidized</b>	6,316	\$101,761,105

### Notes:

Sources: Data were obtained from Federal Student Aid, U.S. Department of Education. Analysis by the National Association of Independent Colleges and Universities.

<sup>\*</sup> Data for Pell Grants are based on expenditures reported for award year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid data as of December 2017.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Data for FSEOG, FWS, and Perkins Loans are for academic year 2017-18 and are reported by the U.S. Department of Education in the Notification of Campus-Based Awards Publication posted on the web dated June 2017. Totals are based on allocations and may differ from actual disbursements. For Perkins Loans, the amounts are authorized level of expenditures.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Data for Direct Loans are preliminary for academic year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid data as of December 2017. For institutions with branch campuses, information may be included with the main campus, central office, or under the name of the individual campus.



KS Congressional District 03

**Kevin Yoder** 

	Number of Awards	<b>Dollar Amount</b>
Pell Grants:*	13,586	\$46,474,881
Campus-Based Programs:**		
FSEOG	805	\$524,852
FWS	382	\$663,575
	Number of Awards	Total Authorization
Perkins Loans	338	\$840,978

# Federal Loan Programs:\*\*\*

<b>Direct Loans:</b>	Number of Loans	<b>Total Loan Volume</b>
Subsidized	9,953	\$32,263,508
Unsubsidized	8,488	\$36,350,343
PLUS	249	\$2,355,128
Grad PLUS	269	\$4,361,978
<b>Grad Unsubsidized</b>	1,461	\$29,375,245

### Notes:

Sources: Data were obtained from Federal Student Aid, U.S. Department of Education. Analysis by the National Association of Independent Colleges and Universities.

<sup>\*</sup> Data for Pell Grants are based on expenditures reported for award year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid data as of December 2017.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Data for FSEOG, FWS, and Perkins Loans are for academic year 2017-18 and are reported by the U.S. Department of Education in the Notification of Campus-Based Awards Publication posted on the web dated June 2017. Totals are based on allocations and may differ from actual disbursements. For Perkins Loans, the amounts are authorized level of expenditures.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Data for Direct Loans are preliminary for academic year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid data as of December 2017. For institutions with branch campuses, information may be included with the main campus, central office, or under the name of the individual campus.



**KS Congressional District 04** 

**Ron Estes** 

	Number of Awards	Dollar Amount
Pell Grants:*	14,915	\$51,907,922
Campus-Based Programs:**		
FSEOG	1,777	\$1,156,815
FWS	836	\$1,454,809
	Number of Awards	Total Authorization
Perkins Loans	1,781	\$4,422,223

# Federal Loan Programs:\*\*\*

<b>Direct Loans:</b>	Number of Loans	<b>Total Loan Volume</b>
Subsidized	14,056	\$49,260,237
Unsubsidized	13,148	\$54,997,711
PLUS	1,109	\$10,890,323
Grad PLUS	246	\$3,618,646
<b>Grad Unsubsidized</b>	1,768	\$26,552,613

### Notes:

Sources: Data were obtained from Federal Student Aid, U.S. Department of Education. Analysis by the National Association of Independent Colleges and Universities.

<sup>\*</sup> Data for Pell Grants are based on expenditures reported for award year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid data as of December 2017.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Data for FSEOG, FWS, and Perkins Loans are for academic year 2017-18 and are reported by the U.S. Department of Education in the Notification of Campus-Based Awards Publication posted on the web dated June 2017. Totals are based on allocations and may differ from actual disbursements. For Perkins Loans, the amounts are authorized level of expenditures.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Data for Direct Loans are preliminary for academic year 2016-17 and reflect published Federal Student Aid data as of December 2017. For institutions with branch campuses, information may be included with the main campus, central office, or under the name of the individual campus.